

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimants:	1) Mr E Archibald, senior
	2) Mr E Archibald, junior

Respondent: Luxuria Property Ltd

Heard at:Watford (by CVP video)On: 3 September 2021

Before: Employment Judge Parkin

Representation

Claimant:	Ms D van der Berg, Counsel
Respondent:	Mr D Rudelhoff, Director

JUDGMENT

The Judgment of the Tribunal is that:

1. The full name of the respondent is Luxuria Property Ltd;

2. The first claimant, Mr Archibald senior, was employed by the respondent as a worker within the meaning of regulation 2 of the Working Time Regulations 1998 and the respondent is ordered to pay him the sum of £1,950.00 gross as compensation for accrued paid annual leave, pursuant to regulation 14 of the Regulations; and

3. The claim of the second claimant, Mr Archibald junior, is dismissed under rule 47 of the Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013.

Employment Judge Parkin

Date: 3 September 2021

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

Case Nos: 3303401/2020 & 3303402/2020

.....

.....

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.